

## August 19, 2022

## **BY E-MAIL**

Clerk New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301-2429

RE: Docket No. DG 21-131 – Northern Utilities, Inc. Affidavit of Publication

Dear Commission Clerk:

Enclosed, on behalf of Northern Utilities, Inc., and pursuant to the Order *Nisi* Approving Rate Adjustment (*Order No. 26,669*) issued by the New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission on August 17, 2022, and in connection with the above-referenced docket, please find an affidavit documenting the Company's compliance with the Order.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact our office. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Daniel V. Main

Enclosure

main@unitil.com

cc: Service List

## State of New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission

Northern Utilities, Inc.

2021 / 2022 Cost of Gas
) DG 21-131
Order Nisi Approving Rate Adjustment
)
(Order No. 26,669)

## **AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION**

Daniel V. Main states under oath as follows:

On behalf of Northern Utilities, Inc. and pursuant to an Order issued by the New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission on August 17, 2022, I certify that the Order No. 26,669 in Docket DG 21-131, was published on the Company's web site (<a href="www.unitil.com">www.unitil.com</a>) on August 18, 2022, as directed.

Signed under the penalty of perjury,

Daniel V. Main

DATED this 19th day of August, 2022.